

**Changes to legislation:** *Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009, Cross Heading: Education Act 2002 (c. 32) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 February 2018. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

## SCHEDULE

### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

#### *Education Act 2002 (c. 32)*

11 Amend the Education Act 2002 as follows.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I1** Sch. para. 11 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), [art. 2\(1\)\(r\)](#)

12 In the sections mentioned in paragraph 13 replace each reference to “National Assembly for Wales” with “Welsh Ministers”.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I2** Sch. para. 12 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), [art. 2\(1\)\(r\)](#)

13 The sections are 100(6) and (8), 101(3), 102, 103(4), 105(4) and (6), 108(1) to (3), (6), (7) and (11), 111(1), (3), (5) and (6), 114(6) and 118.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I3** Sch. para. 13 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), [art. 2\(1\)\(r\)](#)

14 In section 100(1) replace “The National Assembly for Wales shall exercise its functions” with “The Welsh Ministers shall exercise their functions”.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I4** Sch. para. 14 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), [art. 2\(1\)\(r\)](#)

15 In sections 108(1) and (3) replace each reference to “the Assembly considers” with “the Welsh Ministers consider”.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I5** Sch. para. 15 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), [art. 2\(1\)\(r\)](#)

16 In sections 111(5) and 118 replace “the Assembly” with “the Welsh Ministers”.

*Changes to legislation: Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009, Cross Heading: Education Act 2002 (c. 32) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 February 2018. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I6** Sch. para. 16 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), **art. 2(1)(r)**

17 In section 111(5) replace “specified by it” with “ specified by them ”.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I7** Sch. para. 17 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), **art. 2(1)(r)**

18 In section 114(6) replace “appears to it” with “ appears to them ”.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I8** Sch. para. 18 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), **art. 2(1)(r)**

19 In section 117 replace—

- (a) “the National Assembly for Wales proposes” with “ the Welsh Ministers propose ”;
- (b) “the Assembly” with “ the Welsh Ministers ”; and
- (c) “the Assembly considers” with “ the Welsh Ministers consider ”.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I9** Sch. para. 19 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), **art. 2(1)(r)**

20 In section 118 replace—

- (a) “it may require” with “ they may require ”; and
- (b) “the Assembly's” with “ the Welsh Ministers' ”.

**Annotations:**

**Commencement Information**

**I10** Sch. para. 20 in force at 7.12.2009 by [S.I. 2009/3174](#), **art. 2(1)(r)**

**Changes to legislation:**

Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009, Cross Heading: Education Act 2002 (c. 32) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 February 2018. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Measure associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Measure text amended by [S.I. 2010/1148 art. 3\(2\)](#)